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CoC Number: FL-600
CoC Name:  Miami-Dade County CoC
Total Award: $32 867,600

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 2 $1,578,603 43 $26,861,165 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 45 $28,439,768 87%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 3 $1,788,326 0 $0 0 $0 nla 3 $1,788,326 5%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $961,174 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $961,174 3%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 2 $760,732 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $760,732 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $917,600 1 $917,600 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $1,578,603 49 $30,371,397 0 $0 0 $0 $917,600 52  $32,867,600
% of Total Award 4.8% 92.4% 0% 0% 2.7%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Miami-Dade County Housing ACT Consolidation Renewal project $2,810,263.00
Miami-Dade County Ethyl Elan Apartments Consolidation Renewal project $2,578,685.00
Miami-Dade County Kolapi Renewal project $2,097,143.00
Miami-Dade County Villa Aurora Consolidation Renewal project $1,186,972.00
Miami-Dade County Hogar 2 Renewal project $1,088,337.00
Miami-Dade County Brother Keily Consolidation Renewal project $1,063,458.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County

Volunteers of America of Florida, Inc.

Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County

Carrfour Supportive Housing - Rivermont

Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County

Archbishop Carroll Homes
Montega

Royalton Expansion

J. Moss Consolidation
Hogar |

Partners for Homes
Coalition Lift

Little Riverbend Consolidation
Liberty Village

Project Dade Cares PSH
Community Connections Program
Better Way Apartments
Verde Gardens

Shepherd's Court Samaritan
Mother Seton PH

Marie Toussaint S + C
Rivermont House

Shaman

Hope Gardens Consolidation
Karis Village

Del Prado Gardens
Amistad

Marie Toussaint

First Place

Harding Village

Thomas Jefferson S + C
Brother Mathias

Better Way West Wing
Casa Matias

Little Haiti

Homestead Scattered Site
Mayfair

Right Directions

Coconut Grove 1
Wynwood

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$1,053,986.00
$988,737.00
$948,344.00
$933,145.00
$872,440.00
$855,678.00
$763,168.00
$614,075.00
$607,692.00
$597,447.00
$589,866.00
$585,473.00
$545,387.00
$541,679.00
$539,272.00
$488,827.00
$487,709.00
$476,970.00
$463,523.00
$436,735.00
$416,322.00
$411,929.00
$380,244.00
$343,794.00
$329,148.00
$295,108.00
$258,820.00
$222,464.00
$214,550.00
$187,623.00
$182,698.00
$165,481.00
$151,711.00
$142,782.00
$138,128.00
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Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Supportive Services Only

CoC Planning Grant
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Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County

Grantee Name

Miami-Dade County

Grantee Name

Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County

Grantee Name

Miami-Dade County

Bonita Cove
Thomas Jefferson
Shepherd House
Coconut Grove 2

Project Name

Transition to Homeownership (THOP)
Camillus HUD RRH
Moving Forward 2018 RRH

Project Name

Citrus Health Youth Housing Program

Project Name

Miami Homeless Assistance Program CE Consolidation
City of Miami Beach Outreach

Project Name

CoC Planning Project Application FY2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$125,607.00
$114,959.00
$93,473.00
$49,916.00

Awarded Amount

$821,198.00
$559,235.00
$407,893.00

Awarded Amount
$961,174.00

Awarded Amount

$695,520.00
$65,212.00

Awarded Amount

$917,600.00





