

### HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

# CoC Number: FL-600 CoC Name: Miami-Dade County CoC Total Award: \$32,867,600

### Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	2	\$1,578,603	43	\$26,861,165	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	45	\$28,439,768	87%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	3	\$1,788,326	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$1,788,326	5%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$961,174	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$961,174	3%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$760,732	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$760,732	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$917,600	1	\$917,600	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$1,578,603	49	\$30,371,397	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$917,600	52	\$32,867,600	
% of Total Award		4.8%		92.4%		0%		0%	2.7%			

### **Project level award summary:**

#### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Miami-Dade County	Housing ACT Consolidation	Renewal project	\$2,810,263.00
Miami-Dade County	Ethyl Elan Apartments Consolidation	Renewal project	\$2,578,685.00
Miami-Dade County	Kolapi	Renewal project	\$2,097,143.00
Miami-Dade County	Villa Aurora Consolidation	Renewal project	\$1,186,972.00
Miami-Dade County	Hogar 2	Renewal project	\$1,088,337.00
Miami-Dade County	Brother Keily Consolidation	Renewal project	\$1,063,458.00



# HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

Miami-Dade County	Archbishop Carroll Homes	Renewal project	\$1,053,986.00
Miami-Dade County	Montega	New project	\$988,737.00
Miami-Dade County	Royalton Expansion	Renewal project	\$948,344.00
Miami-Dade County	J. Moss Consolidation	Renewal project	\$933,145.00
Volunteers of America of Florida, Inc.	Hogar I	Renewal project	\$872,440.00
Miami-Dade County	Partners for Homes	Renewal project	\$855,678.00
Miami-Dade County	Coalition Lift	Renewal project	\$763,168.00
Miami-Dade County	Little Riverbend Consolidation	Renewal project	\$614,075.00
Miami-Dade County	Liberty Village	Renewal project	\$607,692.00
Miami-Dade County	Project Dade Cares PSH	Renewal project	\$597,447.00
Miami-Dade County	Community Connections Program	New project	\$589,866.00
Miami-Dade County	Better Way Apartments	Renewal project	\$585,473.00
Miami-Dade County	Verde Gardens	Renewal project	\$545,387.00
Miami-Dade County	Shepherd's Court Samaritan	Renewal project	\$541,679.00
Miami-Dade County	Mother Seton PH	Renewal project	\$539,272.00
Miami-Dade County	Marie Toussaint S + C	Renewal project	\$488,827.00
Carrfour Supportive Housing - Rivermont	Rivermont House	Renewal project	\$487,709.00
Miami-Dade County	Shaman	Renewal project	\$476,970.00
Miami-Dade County	Hope Gardens Consolidation	Renewal project	\$463,523.00
Miami-Dade County	Karis Village	Renewal project	\$436,735.00
Miami-Dade County	Del Prado Gardens	Renewal project	\$416,322.00
Miami-Dade County	Amistad	Renewal project	\$411,929.00
Miami-Dade County	Marie Toussaint	Renewal project	\$380,244.00
Miami-Dade County	First Place	Renewal project	\$343,794.00
Miami-Dade County	Harding Village	Renewal project	\$329,148.00
Miami-Dade County	Thomas Jefferson $S + C$	Renewal project	\$295,108.00
Miami-Dade County	Brother Mathias	Renewal project	\$258,820.00
Miami-Dade County	Better Way West Wing	Renewal project	\$222,464.00
Miami-Dade County	Casa Matias	Renewal project	\$214,550.00
Miami-Dade County	Little Haiti	Renewal project	\$187,623.00
Miami-Dade County	Homestead Scattered Site	Renewal project	\$182,698.00
Miami-Dade County	Mayfair	Renewal project	\$165,481.00
Miami-Dade County	Right Directions	Renewal project	\$151,711.00
Miami-Dade County	Coconut Grove 1	Renewal project	\$142,782.00
Miami-Dade County	Wynwood	Renewal project	\$138,128.00



# HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

]	Miami-Dade County	Bonita Cove	Renewal project	\$125,607.00
	5	Donita Cove	Rene war project	\$123,007.00
]	Miami-Dade County	Thomas Jefferson	Renewal project	\$114,959.00
]	Miami-Dade County	Shepherd House	Renewal project	\$93,473.00
1	Miami-Dade County	Coconut Grove 2	Renewal project	\$49,916.00
]	PH - Rapid Re-housing			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
]	Miami-Dade County	Transition to Homeownership (THOP)	Renewal project	\$821,198.00
]	Miami-Dade County	Camillus HUD RRH	Renewal project	\$559,235.00
]	Miami-Dade County	Moving Forward 2018 RRH	Renewal project	\$407,893.00
Joint T	TH - Rapid Re-housing			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
]	Miami-Dade County	Citrus Health Youth Housing Program	Renewal project	\$961,174.00
Suppor	rtive Services Only			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
]	Miami-Dade County	Miami Homeless Assistance Program CE Consolidation	Renewal project	\$695,520.00
]	Miami-Dade County	City of Miami Beach Outreach	Renewal project	\$65,212.00
CoC P	lanning Grant			
(	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
1	Miami-Dade County	CoC Planning Project Application FY2019	Planning project	\$917,600.00
	-	City of Miami Beach Outreach	Renewal project	